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OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER-cum-CHAIRMAN

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, ODISHA, cuTrACK

ATrENTiON: STAGE CARRIAGE OWNERS

Applications are invited from the stage carriage owners for grant of Permanent Permit in
the vacant Inter-State and Inter-region routes. List of vacant routes has been published in the
official website for information of general public. Interested stage carriage operators may apply
in the prescribed form / online through OPTICS during the office hours on or before 16.03.2023
at 05.30P.M

Application form (Annexure-D) and self declaration in Annexure-A and Annexure-B can
also be downloaded from the website http://odishqtransport.gov.in annexed to 293'd STA
meeting held on dt.14.12.2020.

Application in prescribed form duly filled in and signed by the registered owner of stage
carriage accompanied with money receipt showing deposit of Rs.500/- towards application fees,
self-attested copy of R.C, valid Fitness Certificate, Insurance Certificate, tax payment particulars
and Solvency Certificate issued by Competent Authority or Bank Guarantee in original from any
nationalized Bank valid for one year for Rs.99,000/- pledged in favor of Secretary, STA, Odisha,
Cuttack along with self-declaration in Annexure-A and Annexure-B shall be submitted in this
office within the date and time mentioned above

Bus owner holding Permanent / Temporary Permit in any route shall not be eligible to
appIY. Any application made without surrendering existing Permanent / Temporary Permit shall
be summariIY rejected. Year of manufacture, make of bus, type of bus and facilities provided in
bus (Non-Deluxe, A/C Deluxe, A/C Deluxe Sleeper etc.) and the vehicle in question is not off-
Foad at the time of making application are to be specified in the application. Incomplete
application and application received beyond the specified date shall not be entertained.
Applicant submitting wrong information and suppression of information, his / her application
shall be summarily rejected.

The Bus owners applying for permanent permit in the vacant interstate routes of West
Bengal will furnish BS-IV model vehicle or a higher one for consideration of permit. Similarly, the
bus owners appIYing for permanent permit in the vacant Interstate routes of Chhatisgarh will
furnish a vehicle not more than ten years from the date of manufacture for consideration of
permit

All applications received within the cut-off date for grant of Permanent Stage Carriage
Permits on Inter-State vacant routes will be considered together by STA.

The applicants may visit “What’s New” of the website http://odishatransport.gov.in to
get the list of vacant routes.
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e THE LIST OF VACANT INTER-STATE ROUTE AND TIMING

SL No. 1 Route

Narsinghpur to
Kolkata via.Jamsola &
back

1

Narsinghpur to
Kolkata via.Jamsola &
back

2

Arr. I Dep.

17.00
18.20
18.40
19.45
20.05
20.35
22.10
23.52
1.27
2.32
4.37

18.15
18.35
19.40
20.00
20.30
22.05
23.47
1.22
2.27
4.32
6.07

17.00
18.20
19.25
20.30
21.23
23.13
0.55
2.30
3.28
6.03

18.15
19.20
20.25
21.18

2.25
3.23
5.58
8.03

Station
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Badam ba

Athaqarh
Dhenkanal
Dubu ri
J.K. Road
Bhadrak
Balasore
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Kolkata
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Badamba
ml
Manquji
&-anna-o-F
Bhadrak
Balasore
Baripada

Ma
Kharaqpur
Kolkata

Nature of service
Dep. I with Kms in

Odisha portion
Arre
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9.37
8.17
7.57
6.52
6.30
6.02
4.27
2.45
1.10
0.05
22.00

8.22
8.02
6.57

TTRT
6.07
4.32
2.50
1.15
0.10

22.05
20.30

Deluxe AC
404 Kms

10.30
9.13
8.08
7.03
6.10
4.20
2.37
1.02
0.05

21.30

9.18
8.13
7.08
6.15
4.25
2.42
1.07
0.10
21.35
19.30

Deluxe
404 Kms


