## OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER-cum-CHAIRMAN STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, ODISHA, CUTTACK

## ATTENTION: STAGE CARRIAGE OWNERS

Applications are invited from the stage carriage owners for grant of Permanent Permit in the vacant Inter-State and Inter-region routes. List of vacant routes has been published in the official website for information of general public. Interested stage carriage operators may apply in the prescribed form / online through OPTICS during the office hours on or before 16.03.2023 at 05.30P.M.

Application form (Annexure-D) and self declaration in Annexure-A and Annexure-B can also be downloaded from the website <a href="http://odishatransport.gov.in">http://odishatransport.gov.in</a> annexed to 293<sup>rd</sup> STA meeting held on dt.14.12.2020.

Application in prescribed form duly filled in and signed by the registered owner of stage carriage accompanied with money receipt showing deposit of Rs.500/- towards application fees, self-attested copy of R.C, valid Fitness Certificate, Insurance Certificate, tax payment particulars and Solvency Certificate issued by Competent Authority or Bank Guarantee in original from any nationalized Bank valid for one year for Rs.99,000/- pledged in favor of Secretary, STA, Odisha, Cuttack along with self-declaration in Annexure-A and Annexure-B shall be submitted in this office within the date and time mentioned above.

Bus owner holding Permanent / Temporary Permit in any route shall not be eligible to apply. Any application made without surrendering existing Permanent / Temporary Permit shall be summarily rejected. Year of manufacture, make of bus, type of bus and facilities provided in bus (Non-Deluxe, A/C Deluxe, A/C Deluxe Sleeper etc.) and the vehicle in question is not offroad at the time of making application are to be specified in the application. Incomplete application and application received beyond the specified date shall not be entertained. Applicant submitting wrong information and suppression of information, his / her application shall be summarily rejected.

The Bus owners applying for permanent permit in the vacant interstate routes of West Bengal will furnish BS-IV model vehicle or a higher one for consideration of permit. Similarly, the bus owners applying for permanent permit in the vacant Interstate routes of Chhatisgarh will furnish a vehicle not more than ten years from the date of manufacture for consideration of permit.

All applications received within the cut-off date for grant of Permanent Stage Carriage Permits on Inter-State vacant routes will be considered together by STA.

The applicants may visit "What's New" of the website <a href="http://odishatransport.gov.in">http://odishatransport.gov.in</a> to get the list of vacant routes.

Secretary
State Transport Authority
Odisha, Cuttack

p 3							N
■ THE LIST OF VACANT INTER-STATE ROUTE AND TIMING							
SL No.	Route	Arr.	Dep.	Station	Arr.	Dep.	Nature of service with Kms in Odisha portion
1	Narsinghpur to Kolkata via.Jamsola & back	'	17.00	Narsinghpur	9.37		Deluxe AC 404 Kms
		18.15	18.20	Badamba	8.17	8.22	
		18.35	18.40	Athagarh	7.57	8.02	
		19.40	19.45	Dhenkanal	6.52	6.57	
		20.00	20.05	Duburi	6.30	6.35	
		20.30	20.35	J.K. Road	6.02	6.07	
		22.05	22.10	Bhadrak	4.27	4.32	
		23.47	23.52	Balasore	2.45	2.50	
		1.22	1.27	Baripada	1.10	1.15	
		2.27	2.32	Jamsola	0.05	0.10	
		4.32	4.37	Kharagpur	22.00	22.05	
		6.07		Kolkata		20.30	
2	Narsinghpur to Kolkata via.Jamsola & back		17.00	Narsinghpur	10.30		Deluxe 404 Kms
		18.15	18.20	Badamba	9.13	9.18	
		19.20	19.25	Athagarh	8.08	8.13	
		20.25	20.30	Manguli	7.03	7.08	
		21.18	21.23	Chandikhole	6.10	6.15	
		23.08	23.13	Bhadrak	4.20	4.25	
		0.50	0.55	Balasore	2.37	2.42	
		2.25	2.30	Baripada	1.02	1.07	
		3.23	3.28	Jamsola	0.05	0.10	
		5.58	6.03	Kharagpur	21.30	21.35	
		8.03		Kolkata		19.30	